PIEPERR
RDW TRANSPARANT
   Vehicle Technology Division
 P.O. Box 777 Tel.  + 31 (0)79 345 81 43 Vehicle Approval and Information
 2700 AT Zoetermeer Fax  + 31 (0)79 345 80 43
 The Netherlands www.rdw.nl
Tyres-commercial-vehicle R54-00-S15 v1.00  Page 1 of 3
THE NETHERLANDS

BILLSTONE; GREMAX; FORGOOD;
AUFINE; PETROMAX
2. Tyre type designation by the
manufacturer
: 100; 300; 366; 766; 786; TB906; TB786; SL602;
SL366; SL766; SL786; AL606; F168; F186;
VALIANT-VUB1; VUC; JETWAY-EX3; 668;
SL668; DWS11; TB766+; TB766; T875; T655;
TB762; TB877; S200; TB878; S900; X88;
XB300; K-TIR225F1; TB901; GM100; GM300;
GM366; GM766; GM786; GM668; FG901;
FG907; AF177; AF667; AF18; AF867; PT501;
PT503
3. Manufacturer’s name and address : Xingyuan Tire Group Co., Ltd.
Xishui Industrial Zone, Guangrao,
Dongying, Shandong 257336
P.R. China
PIEPERR
RDW TRANSPARANT
Approval number: E4-54R-0023104  Extension number: 04
Tyres-commercial-vehicle R54-00-S15 v1.00  Page 2 of 3
4. If applicable, name and address of the
manufacturer’s representative
: not applicable
5. Summarized description:
5.1. Size of tyre : 315/80R22.5
5.2. Category of use : normal/special/snow (1)
5.3. Structure : diagonal (bias-ply)/radial (1)
5.4. Speed category symbol:
5.4.1. nominal : M
5.4.2. additional (if applicable) : ---
5.5. Load-capacity indices:
5.5.1. Corresponding to nominal speed:
 - single : 157
 - twinned (dual) : 154
5.5.2. Corresponding to additional speed:
 - single : ---
 - twinned (dual) : ---
6. Technical service and, where
applicable, test laboratory approved for
purposes of approval or of verification
of conformity
: TÜV Rheinland Kraftfahrt GmbH
Technologiezentrum Verkehrssicherheit
Typprüfstelle Fahrzeuge/Fahrzeugteile
Am Grauen Stein
D-51105 Köln (Poll)
7. Date of report issued by that service : May 21, 2012
September 12, 2012
November 16, 2012
April 15, 2013
August 29, 2013
8. Number of report issued by that
service
: 86-R54-725/10
86-R54-1015/12
86-R54-1297/12
86-R54-0352/13
86-R54-1540/13
9. Reason(s) for extension (if applicable) : addition of trade marks and tyre type
designations
10. Any remarks : ---
11. Approval : granted/extended/refused/withdrawn (1)
12. Place : Zoetermeer
13. Date :
14. Signature :
alling
handtekening naam stempel